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WYVERN COLLEGE KEY DATES FOR THE YEAR 2024/2025 
 
Term, Holiday and INSET Dates 2024 – 2025 
 
 Start Date End Date 

AUTUMN TERM 
Autumn Half Term 1 Tuesday 3rd September – Year 

7 Only 
Wednesday 4th September – 
Years 8 - 11 

Friday 25th October 

Autumn Half Term 2 Monday 4th November Friday 20th December 
SPRING TERM 

Spring Half Term 1 Tuesday 7th January 
All years 

Friday 14th February 

Spring Half Term 2 Monday 24th February Friday 4th April 
SUMMER TERM 

Summer Half Term 1 Tuesday 22nd April Friday 23rd May 
Summer Half Term 2 Monday 2nd June Friday 18th July 

HOLIDAY DATES 
Autumn Half Term 
Holidays 

Monday 28th October Friday 1st November 

Christmas Holidays Monday 23rd December Friday 3rd January 
Spring Half Term Holidays Monday 17th February Friday 21st February 
Summer Half Term 
Holidays 

Monday 26th May Friday 30th May 

DAYS WHEN START/END TIMES VARY 
End of Autumn Term Friday 20th December College Ends at 12.30 
Leaver’s Day Thursday 26th June Year 7-10 start at 10.45 
End of Summer Term Friday 18th July College ends at 12.30 

 
INSET Days (college closed to students) 
Monday 02 September 2024  
Friday 20 September 2024  
Monday 25 November 2024 
Tuesday 06 January 2025 
Friday 27 June 2025 
Monday 21 July 2025 
Tuesday 22 July 2025 
 
PARENTS EVENINGS 
 
Year 7  Thursday 09 January 2025 – For Core Subjects only – Maths, English & 

Science 
Year 7 Tuesday 29 April – For Non-Core Subjects. 
Year 8 Thursday 27 February 2025 
Year 9 Wednesday 20 November 2024 
Year 10 Tuesday 21 January 2025 
Year 11 Tuesday 08 October 2024 
Year 11 Wednesday 26 March 2025 
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Other Important Dates 
 
Open College Open evening Thursday 19th September 2024 
Christmas Concert Tuesday 17th & Wednesday 18th December 2025 
Cluster Vocal Festival Thursday 13th March 2025 
Year 11 Prom Thursday 26th June 2025 
Summer Concert Monday 14th July 2025 

 
 

In addition to the Key Dates above, each Pastoral Leader will publish other important dates for the 
relevant year group at the start of the year.  If you have any queries about dates on the calendar, 
please contact the college on 02380 692679 or email enquiries@wyvern.hants.sch.uk  

 
Please note that the dates are subject to change. Any changes to dates will be 
confirmed through the weekly newsletter thisweek@Wyvern, as well as being updated 
on the College website. 
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